Gujarat Cricket Association

)
U-19 WOMENS INVITATION T-20 TOURNAMENT 2024-25
(League Matches)
Match Details Match Result
Match CHHATISGARH vs GOA Toss CHHATISGARH opt to bat
Ground  Guijarat College Cricket Ground B, Total CHHATISGARH 91/7 (20.0 ov)
Ahmedabad GOA 60/10 (15.2 0v)
Date 2024-09-16, 03:30 AM UTC Result CHHATISGARH won by 31 runs
Best Performances - Batsmen Best Performances - Bowlers
Players Name R B 4s 6s SR Players Name (o) M R W Eco
Radhika Netam 26 22 2 2 118.18 Mansi Upadhyay 2.0 0 7 3 3.50
Nikhila Naik 18 27 1 0 66.67 Kiran Verma 4.0 0 20 3 5.00
Kalpana 16 16 2 0 100.00 Siddhi Savase 4.0 1 5 2 1.25
Match Officials
No Name Role Signature
1 Vipul Jagani Umpire
2 SARJANSINH RATHOD Umpire
3 Chintan Oza Scorer
4 Meenakshi Thakkar Referee
5 Mahek (CHHATISGARH) Captain
6 Harshita Yadav (GOA) Captain
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Gujarat Cricket Association

U-19 WOMENS INVITATION T-20 TOURNAMENT 2024-25
(League Matches)

CHHATISGARH 91/7 (20.0 OV) (1st Innings) Mahek (CHHATISGARH)
No Batsman Status R B M 4s 6s SR
1 Chand Chelak (RHB) Ibw b Shivar.Kar Atha.Shree 12 15 27 2 0 80.00
2 Sajal Verma (wk) (RHB) b Harshita Yadav 5 13 15 1 0 38.46
3 Mansi Upadhyay (RHB) ¢ Harshita Yadav b Siddhi Savase 6 16 49 O 0 37.50
4 Bhavika Sahu (RHB) ¢ Shivar.Kar Atha.Shree b Harshita Yadav 6 15 13 1 0 40.00
5 Kalpana (RHB) st TRiya Malvankar b Siddhi Savase 16 16 13 2 0 100.00
6 Mahek (c) (RHB) ¢ TRiya Malvankar b Vidhi Bhandare 0 5 5 0 0 0.00
7 Nutan Kaushik (RHB) not out 4 16 32 O 0 25.00
8 Radhika Netam (LHB) c&b Angel Dcosta 26 22 23 2 2 118.18
9 Anam Khan (RHB) not out 5 5 3 1 0 100.00
Extras: (wd 7, nb 3, 1b 1) 1
Total: Overs 20.0, Wickets 7 91 (CRR: 4.55)

No Bowler O M R w Os 4s 6s wD NB Eco
1 Angel Dcosta 2 0 13 1 7 2 0 2 0 6.50
2 Shivar.Kar Atha.Shree 4 0 17 1 18 3 0 1 0 4.25
3 Harshita Yadav (c) 4 0 15 2 16 1 0 0 2 3.75
4 Siddhi Savase 4 1 5 2 21 0 0 2 0 1.25
5 Vidhi Bhandare 4 0 19 1 16 1 1 1 0 4.75
6 NIKHILA NAIK 1 0 10 0 3 2 0 0 1 10.00
7 Nidhi Govekar 1 0 11 0 2 0 1 1 0 11.00

To Bat: Shreya , Kiran Verma

Fall of Wickets

15-1 (Sajal Verma, 3 ov), 24-2 (Chand Chelak, 5.2 ov), 34-3 (Bhavika Sahu, 8.2 ov), 51-4 (Kalpana, 11.2 ov), 52-5 (Mahek, 12.3 ov), 53-6 (Mansi Upadhyay, 13.3 ov),
86-7 (Radhika Netam, 19.1 ov)
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U-19 WOMENS INVITATION T-20 TOURNAMENT 2024-25

GOA 60/10 (15.2 OV) (1st Innings)
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Batsman

Harshita Yadav (c) (RHB)
Swarali Kasar (RHB)
NIKHILA NAIK (RHB)
PALAK ARONDEKAR (RHB)
Shivar.Kar Atha.Shree (RHB)
Siddhi Savase (RHB)

Riya Malvankar (wk) (RHB)

Angel Dcosta (RHB)
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Arya Azgaonkar (RHB)

[
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Nidhi Govekar (RHB)
11 Vidhi Bhandare (RHB)
Extras: (wd 6, nb 1, b 1)

Total: Overs 15.2, Wickets 10

No Bowler
Mahek (c)
Shreya
Kiran Verma

Anam Khan

a A W N

Mansi Upadhyay

To Bat:

Fall of Wickets

(League Matches)

Harshita Yadav (GOA)

Status

b Kiran Verma

¢ Mahek b Kiran Verma

¢ Kalpana b Mansi Upadhyay
b Kiran Verma

b Mahek

c&b Mansi Upadhyay

run out Anam Khan / T Sajal Verma
¢ Mahek b Mansi Upadhyay
b Mahek

Ibw b Shreya

not out

M R w Os
3 6 2 21
3.2 0 15 1 13
0 20 3 13
0 11 0 8
0 7 3 6
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B M 4s
20 30 2
14 18 2
27 35 1
1 7 0
10 20 1
2 1 0
2 8 0
6 4 0
4 4 0
4 5 0
3 2 0
8

60 (CRR: 3.91)
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SR
55.00

85.71
66.67
0.00
80.00
0.00
100.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00

Eco
1.50
4.50
5.00
5.50
3.50

19-1 (Swarali Kasar, 4.4 ov), 29-2 (Harshita Yadav, 7 ov), 38-3 (PALAK ARONDEKAR, 8.2 ov), 57-4 (NIKHILA NAIK, 11.4 ov), 57-5 (Siddhi Savase, 12 ov), 57-6
(Shivar.Kar Atha.Shree, 12.1 ov), 58-7 (Angel Dcosta, 13.2 ov), 60-8 (Riya Malvankar, 13.4 ov), 60-9 (Arya Azgaonkar, 14.3 ov), 60-10 (Nidhi Govekar, 15.2 ov)
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